

HT MEDIA LIMITED

Regd. Office : Hindustan Times House 18-20, Kasturba Gandhi Marg

New Delhi - 110001

Tel.: 66561234 Fax: 66561270 www.hindustantimes.com

E-mail: corporatedept@hindustantimes.com

CIN: L22121DL2002PLC117874

Ref: HTML/CS/02/2020

19<sup>th</sup> February, 2020

BSE Limited
P.J. Tower, Dalal Street
MUMBAI – 400 001

The National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Exchange Plaza, 5<sup>th</sup> Floor
Plot No C/1, G Block
Bandra-Kurla Complex
Bandra (East)
MUMBAI – 400 051

Scrip Code: 532662

**Trading Symbol: HTMEDIA** 

Sub: Intimation of capital reduction of HT Music and Entertainment Company Limited (Wholly-owned subsidiary company)

This is to inform that Hon'ble National Company Law Tribunal, Mumbai Bench vide Order dated 6<sup>th</sup> February, 2020 (certified copy of order received on 18<sup>th</sup> February, 2020) has sanctioned a scheme for reduction of paid-up equity share capital of HT Music and Entertainment Company Limited (Wholly-owned subsidiary company) (HT Music) by Rs.300 Crore. Accordingly, the paid-up share capital of HT Music shall be reduced from Rs.334 Crore divided into 334 Crore equity shares of Re.1/- each, to Rs.34 Crore divided into 34 Crore equity shares of Re.1/- each.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For HT Media Limited

(Dinesh Mittal)
Group General Counsel
& Company Secretary